Yonkers Parking Authority Regular Board Meeting of April 27, 2021

Resolution No. 2021–02: Approve Purchase of POM APM-E Parking Meter Mechanisms

Moved:	Jeremiah J. Jerome
Second:	Dennis Gallego
Vote:	4-0
Yea:	Steven J. Levy, Jeremiah J. Jerome, Dennis Gallego, Luis Eleutice
Nay:	None
Abstain:	None
Absent:	Robert Vitulli

WHEREAS, the Yonkers Parking Authority requires one hundred fifty (150) additional single space, APM-E parking meter mechanisms, without free time features, for replacement and inventory, and;

WHEREAS, the Yonkers Parking Authority has solicited a response (copy attached) for a quote for the purchase of single space, APM-E parking meter mechanisms, and;

WHEREAS, POM, Inc. located at 200 South Elmira Avenue, Russellville, Arkansas has offered to supply single space APM-E parking meter mechanisms, without free time features, at the unit cost of one hundred seventy-four dollars and eighty-eight cents (\$174.88), and;

WHEREAS, Authority staff recommends the award of a contract for the supply of single space APM-E parking meter mechanisms, without free time features, to POM Inc., and;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Yonkers Parking Authority Board hereby affirm and approve the purchase of one hundred fifty (150) single space APM-E parking meter mechanisms, without free time features, at the cost of twenty-six thousand two hundred thirty-two (\$26,232) dollars; including shipping for two hundred fifty (\$250) dollars, for a total cost of twenty-six thousand four hundred eighty-two (\$26,482) dollars.